CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, April 11, 2011 CASE NUMBER: C15-2010-0134
Jeff Jack
Michael Von Ohlen
Nora Salinas
Bryan King
Leane Heldenfels, Chairman
Clarke Hammond, Vice Chairman
Heidi Goebel

APPLICANT: Jim Bennett
OWNER: Fred Purcell
ADDRESS: 12912 PARK DR

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance to decrease the
minimum side yard setback requirement of Section 25-2-492 (D) from 5 feet to
4.46 feet along the west property line in order to maintain a garage for a single-
family residence in an “SF-2”, Single-Family Residence zoning district.

Board Member Jeff Jack for discussion only to Grant, Board Member Leane Heldenfels
second. The public hearing was closed on Board Member Bryan King to GRANT, Board
Member Jeff Jack second on a 7-0 Vote; GRANTED

The applicant has requested a variance to decrease the minimum front street
setback requirement of Section 25-2-492 (D) from 25 feet to 10.3 feet in order to
maintain a carport for a single-family residence in an “SF-2”, Single-Family
Residence zoning district. _
Board Member Jeff Jack for discussion only to Deny, Board Member Bryan King second,
The public hearing was closed on Board Member Leane Heldenfels to DENY, Board
Member Bryan King second on a 7-0 Vote; DENIED

The applicant has requested a variance to decrease the minimum side yard
setback requirement of Section 25-2-492 (D) from 5 feet to 3.9 feet along the east
property line in order to maintain a carport for a single-family residence in an
“SF-2”, Single-Family Residence zoning district.

Board Member Jeff Jack for discussion only to Deny, Board Member Leane Heldenfels
second, The public hearing was closed on Board Member Leane Heldenfels to Deny, Board
Member Bryan King second on a 7-0 Vote; DENIED

The applicant has requested a variance to decrease the minimum side yard
setback requirement of Section 25-2-492 (D) from 5 feet to 4.9 feet along the west
property line in order to maintain a single-family residence in an “SF-2”, Single-
Family Residence zoning district.




Board Member Jeff Jack for discussion only to Grant, Board Member Bryan King second,
The public hearing was closed on Board Member Bryan King to GRANT, Board Member
Jeff Jack second on a 7-0 Vote; GRANTED

The applicant has requested a variance to decrease the side yard setback
requirement of Section 25-2-492 (D) from 5 to 0 feet along the east and west
property line in order to maintain a swimming pool, deck and stairs for a single-
family residence in an “SF-2”, Single-Family Residence zoning district.

Board Member Jeff Jack for discussion only to Deny Board Member Nora Salinas second,
The public hearing was closed on Board Member Bryan King to GRANT for emergency
access on east side only, Board Member Jeff Jack second; Board Member Leane Heldenfels
to DENY west property line, Board Member Bryan King second on a 7-0 Vote.

The applicant has requested a variance to increase the maximum fence height
requirement of Section 25-2-899 (D) from 6 feet to 8 Y feet along the east and
west property lines in order to maintain a solid fence for a single-family residence
in an “SF-2", Single-Family Residence zoning district.

The public hearing was closed on Board Member Bryan King motion to Grant (east side
property line only) and Postpone (west side property line) to April 11, 2011, Board Member
Jeff Jack second on a 7-0

BOARD’S DECISION: (West side property line) The public hearing was closed on
Board Member Heidi Goebel motion to Postpone to May 9, 2011 to provide additional
information clear graphics of the fence and update height variance requested, sealed
survey measured on both sides, Board Member Jeff Jack second on a 7-0 vote;
POSTPONED TO MAY 9,2011. (RE-NOTIFICATION REQUIRED)

FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because: the improvements are complete and in most cases the amount of
variances are minimal caused by the topography, terrain and the shape of the
frontage of the lot

2. (&) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
the extreme topographic conditions of the one side, hardship on the setback is due
to the construction of frame did not allow for rock work and encroaches into setback,
east side of setback emergency access to the rear lot to pool.

{(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
the extreme topographic conditions of the one side, hardship on the setback is due
to the construction of frame did not allow for rock work and encroaches into sethack,
east side of setback emergency access to the rear ot to pool.




3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because: due to
topography of the site the roof of the garage is almost non visible from off the

property, structure already in place and have litfle or no affect on the character of the
area.

Susan Walker

Leane Heldenfels
Executive Liaison

Chairman
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CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, March 9, 2011 CASE NUMBER: C15-2010-0134
DENIED GRANTED
Y Jeff Jack _ Y JeffJack
____A_ Michael Von Ohlen A Michael Von Ohlen
Y___ Nora Salinas Y Nora Salinas
- Y___ BryanKing Y Bryan King
___Y__  Leane Heldenfels, Chairman Y Leane Heldenfels
Y___ Clarke Hammond, Vice Chairman Y Clarke Hammond
___ Y Heidi Goebel Y Heidi Goebel
— Y__ Melissa Hawthorne Y Melissa Hawthorne

APPLICANT: Jim Bennett
OWNER: Fred Purcell
ADDRESS: 12912 PARK DR

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance to decrease the
minimum side yard setback requirement of Section 25-2-492 (D) from 5 feet to
4.46 feet along the west property line in order to maintain a garage for a single-
family residence in an “SF-2”, Single-Family Residence zoning district.

Board Member Jeff Jack for discussion only to Grant, Board Member Leane Heldenfels
second. The public hearing was closed on Board Member Bryan King to GRANT, Board
Member Jeff Jack second on a 7-0 Vote; GRANTED

The applicant has requested a variance to decrease the minimum front street
setback requirement of Section 25-2-492 (D) from 25 feet to 10.3 feet in order fo
maintain a carport for a single-family residence in an “SF-2”, Single-Family
Residence zoning district.

Board Member Jeff Jack for discussion only to Deny, Board Member Bryan King second,
The public hearing was closed on Board Member Leane Heldenfels to DENY, Board
Member Bryan King second on a 7-0 Vote; DENIED

The applicant has requested a variance to decrease the minimum side yard
setback requirement of Section 25-2-492 (D) from 5 feet to 3.9 feet along the east
property line in order to maintain a carport for a single-family residence in an
“SF-2”, Single-Family Residence zoning district.

Board Member Jeff Jack for discussion only to Deny, Board Member Leane Heldenfels
second, The public hearing was closed on Board Member Leane Heldenfels to Deny, Board
Member Bryan King second on a 7-0 Vote; DENIED




The applicant has requested a variance to decrease the minimum side yard
setback requirement of Section 25-2-492 (D) from 5 feet to 4.9 feet along the west
property line in order to maintain a single-family residence in an “SF-2”, Single-
Family Residence zoning district.

Board Member Jeff Jack for discussion only to Grant, Board Member Bryan King second,
The public hearing was closed on Board Member Bryan King to GRANT, Board Member
Jeff Jack second on a 7-0 Vote; GRANTED

The applicant has requested a variance to decrease the side yard setback
requirement of Section 25-2-492 (D) from 5 to 0 feet along the east and west
property line in order to maintain a swimming pool, deck and stairs for a single-
family residence in an “SF-2”, Single-Family Residence zoning district.

Board Member Jeff Jack for discussion only to Deny Board Member Nora Salinas second,
The public hearing was closed on Beard Member Bryan King to GRANT for emergency
access on east side only, Board Member Jeff Jack second; Board Member Leane Heldenfels
to DENY west property line, Board Member Bryan King second on a 7-0 Vote.

The applicant has requested a variance to increase the maximum fence height
requirement of Section 25-2-899 (D) from 6 feet to 8 ' feet along the east and
west property lines in order to maintain a solid fence for a single-family residence
in an “SF-2”, Single-Family Residence zoning district.

The public hearing was closed on Board Member Bryan King motion to Grant (east side
property line only) and Postpone (west side property line) to April 11, 2011, Board Member
Jeff Jack second on a 7-0

BOARD’S DECISION:
FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because: the improvements are complete and in most cases the amount of
variances are minimal caused by the topography, terrain and the shape of the
frontage of the ot

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
the extreme topographic conditions of the one side, hardship on the setback is due
to the construction of frame did not allow for rock work and encroaches into setback,
east side of setback emergency access to the rear lot to pool.

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
the extreme topographic conditions of the one side, hardship on the setback is due
to the construction of frame did not allow for rock work and encroaches into setback,
east side of setback emergency access to the rear lot to pool.

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of




the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because: due to
topography of the site the roof of the garage is almost non visible from off the
property, structure already in place and have little or no affect on the character of the

'I‘I_AQ.AL JJ AWPW Aﬁﬂ“/
Shisan Walker Leané Heldenfels [~ |
Executive Liaison Chairman




Attention: City of Austin Board of Adjustment 3/9/2011 -
RE: Opposition to Fred Purcell

'Case Number: C15-2010-0134

We oppose the following variances requested by Mr. Purcell because they are
detrimental to our property (adjacent) and are not necessary because of any
hardship or unusual circumstances. They are due to Mr. Purceli’s construction of
his home and accessory structures out of disregard for the City of Austin building
code. He is asking for forgiveness — after having planned in advance to do the
very things for which he seeks variances.

Variance 1~ decrease West side yard from 5 feet to 4.46 feet for a garage

Oppose this because the garage has a roof that further extends into the setback
and is within inches from his wall and the property line. The roof is at the same
level as the top of the wall so it is very obtrusive.

No hardship exists to require that he build a garage here. He planned this all
along and disregarded the City code.

Variance 2 - decrease front street setback from 25 feet to 10.3 feet.

Carport was built without a permit and he had no intention of notifying the city \
or requesting a variance. '

No hardship exists for this carport to be placed in the setbacks. This property is
virtually covered with structures. Slope and street are not a factor the City BOA
should find to be unusual or difficult.

Yariance 3 - decrease East side yard from 5 feet to 3.9.

Oppose this due to major encroachment for an un-necessary, un-permitted

carport.
—_—

No hardship or unusual terrain exists for the BOA to authorize this variance.




Variance 4 — decrease West side yard setback from 5 ft to 4.9 feet.

No comment.

Variance 5 — decrease East and West side yard setback from 5 feet to 0 feet for
a pool, deck and stairs.

Oppose this variance request. A swimming pool and deck and stairs were
constructed at a height of approximately 10-12 feet above grade and completely
into the setback. It is an intrusive and unsightly structure that was constructed
under a permit that showed the design to be in compliance, however he did not
build it in accordance with the plan. Thus his need for this variance.

Variance 6 — increase maximum fence height from 6 feet to 8.5 feet along the
East and West property line.

Oppose this variance request. The information being provided by the applicant,
Mr. Purcell, under-represents this structure — it is as high as 15 feet and retains
up to 5 feet of land where it was cut out. From the side on our property, it is at
least 9-10 feet high as shown by pictures. Note that Mr. Purcell does not have a
permit for this structure and no plans submitted showing the detail of this wall.

In Summary, Bill Snyder and Fred Purcell have talked directly (November and
December) and Patty Snyder and Mr. Purcel! have talked directly (immediately
after the fast BOA meeting). Mr. Purcell has made no offer to resolve, and no
amount of discussion between us and Mr. Purcell can change the need for him to
be seeking the Board's approval - violations would still exist. Even without our
opposition, the City BOA-would still not be able to validate them to be a hardship
case, unusual terrain, or some other rationale required for approval. None of
these conditions exist. -




US-2b0-013Y

Doug Sartaris
12910 Park Drive
Austin, Texas 78732

DSartoris@aol.com

March 4, 2011

City of Austin Board of Adjustment
P.C. Box 10838
Austin, Texas 78767-1088

Re: Proposed variances, Fred Purcell, Lot 77. To Whom It May Concern:

My home is next door to Fred's. | am in support of all the variances he is seeking as Is the neighborhood
and our homeowner's association. Specifically, please consider the adverse affects denying the
variances for the deck, fence and carport would have on me.

With regard to the deck: the City does not provide wastewater service to this area even though we are
considered to be in the City. Therefore, we must provide our own wastewater package plants for each
home; because of the extreme topographical changes in the lots ( the topography changes
approximately 116’ from the street to the water's edge ) a grinder pump is required for each lot, When
our homes were built Fred agreed to place his grinder pump and holding tank under the deck; this
landscaping feature shields the wastewater putmp and hoiding tank from view. | don™t want him 1o fear
up his deck and reconfigure this equipment. Much of the swimming pool and deck are suspended over
the bluff and function together structurally. I am concerned that tearing up the deck may also resuit in
changes te the poo! which could adversely affect both his bluff property and mine.

With regard to the fence: this is not so much a fence but a landscape wall enclosing both of our
courtyards. His landscape wall and mine are one and the same and were built together. Obviocusly, |

don’t want this landscape feature changing.

With regard to the gazebo/carport: if Fred is required to tear down this structure, he will likely rebuild it
by moving it over to adjoin his one-car garage and in so doing he will need to rebuild his driveway
adjacent to our property line. [ would have to move and rebuiid my mail box and it would put our
driveways very close to each other. | much prefer the current design and, therefore, am very much in
support of this variance. Though this area is in the City, the streets and right of ways have never been
accepted for maintenance by the City; we have major drainage problems from the street on our side.
We are required to work together to solve these drainage challenges with no help from the City. We
have recently spent a great deal of money on drainage in the street area. If Fred relocates his driveway,
much of this will have to be redone.

As | mentioned above, the City has never accepted any of the improvements offered for public
dedication in this subdivision. We are provided no City services whatsoever and are annexed for imited
purposes only, The Texas Local Government Code in Sec, 211.016 says that City zoning ordinances
affecting the exterior appearance of our homes or open space on our lots cannot be applied to this




subdivision as they relate to landscaping, including the type and amount of landscaping materials. This
makes it very confusing for homeowners to know what they can do and can’t do regarding construction
of landscaping features such as decks, patios, landscape walls, fountains etc,

Thank you for your consideration.
Sincerely,

Doug oris




State of Texas
Local Government Code

Sec. 211.016. ZONING REGULATION AFFECTING APPEARANCE OF
BUILDINGS OR OPEN SPACE

(a) This section applies only to a zoning regulation that affects: (1) the exterior
appearance of a single-family house, including the type and amount of building
materials; or (2) the landscaping of a single-family residential lot, including the
type and amount of plants or landscaping materials;

(b) A zoning regulation adopted after the approval of a residential subdivision plat
does not apply to that subdivision until the second anniversary of the later of: (1)
the date the plat was approved; or (2) the date the municipality accepts the
subdivision improvements offered for public dedication.

From the City’s Motion for Summary Judgment: “Exh. B: the bill file for the
enactment of new legislation in 2003, Sec. 211.016, which was added to
Subchapter A, Ch. 211, Local Government Code by HB 1207 applicability of the
new law is addressed in SECTION 2:

(a) This act takes effect Sept. 1, 2003.

(b) The change in law made by the Act applies only to a residential subdivision
plat approved by a municipality on or after the effective date of this Act. A
residential subdivision plat approved by a municipality before the effective date of
this Act is governed by the law in effect when the plat was approved, and the
former law is continued in effect for that purpose.”




DELTA SURVEY GROUP, INC.
8213 BRODIE LANE, SUITE 102

PHONE:(512)282-5200 FAX:(512)252-5230

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78745

LOT 77, HUGHES PARK LAKE SUBDIVISION No.1 (JULY 2004)

AVERAGED EXISTING [PROPOSED
ELEVATION ELEVATION BUILDING | BUILDING
HEIGHT HEIGHT

ROOF RIDGE (SOUTHWEST TOWER) 801.7 800.25

ROCF EVE (SOUTHWEST TOWER) 798.8 ]

37.9
HIGHEST ADJACENT GRADE 773.6 26235
LOWEST ADJACENT GRADE 751.1 )
35.15

PROPOSED HIGHEST GRADE 774.6 2651

PROPOSED LOWEST GRADE 755.6 '

LOT 77, HUGHES PARK LAKE SUBDIVISION No.1 (FEBRUARY 2011)
AVERAGED BUILDING | BUILDING
ELEVATION| £/ v/ATION HEIGHT HEIGHT
LIVING [SOUTHWEST
AREA TOWER |

ROOF RIDGE (LIVING AREA) 800.5 297 65

ROOF EVE (LIVING AREA) 794.8 :

34.2
ROOF RIDGE (SOUTHWEST TOWER) 801.7 800.25
ROOF EVE (SOUTHWEST TOWER) 798.8 )
36.8

HIGHEST ADJACENT GRADE 7745 763.45

LOWEST ADJACENT GRADE 752 4 )

NOTE: HEIGHTS ARE BASED ON CITY OF AUSTIN LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE -
ARTICLE 2. DEFINITIONS; MEASUREMENTS.

§ 25-1-21 DEFINITIONS.
(46) HEIGHT
NOTE:

(§ 25-2-531 HEIGHT LIMIT EXCEPTIONS) MAY ALSO APPLY.

fode *

'
0,29




BUILDING HEIGHT EXHIBIT
LOT 77, HUGHES PARK

SUBDIVISION VOLUME 4,
PAGE 64, PR.T.C.TX. A
(FEBRUARY 2011)
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RPN . | BP Number 2 007'/@;?' /£ -
CITY OF AUSTIN Building Permit Noﬂ?“' ’ / ;0

RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “A»  |FPlatNo__ Date
Reviewer
PRIMARY PROJECT DATA 0 51507
Service Address I7 9} ]&_f k &L)f Me_, Tax Parcel No.
Legal Description .

~Lot__"271 Biock ﬂ' Subdivision &%M p"\l’ k ;‘:,gul(e gw : Section__|___ Phase

If in a Planned Unit Development provide Name and Case No.
{attach final approved copies of subdivision and site plan)

If this site is not a legally subdivided lot, you must cont?ct the Development Assistange Center for a Land St

FinvisH -

SRS

rintion of Work \ Remodel (specifi)
New Residence F"m‘sl\ D'n"- .

__ Duplex ' - ____Addit ¢

_ Garage _ attached __ detached ddition (spe zﬁj)

Tt
fc’:sgi’ ort __attached _detached ¥Other (specifiy) ﬁ 2

=7 oning (e.p. SF-1, SF-2...} 5 F L’ ‘
- Hetght of Principal building f.  #of floors_ &~ Height of Other structure(s) . ft. W# of floors

- Does this site currently have water and wastewater availability? ___ Yes Z‘i_ No. If no, please contact the

Austin Water Utility at 512-972-0000 to apply for water and/or wastewater tap application, or a service extension request.

- Does this site have a septic system? Yes __ No. If yes, for all sites requiring a septic field you must ebtain an approved septi
permit prior to a zoning review. ' . L

Does this site have a Board of Adjustment ruling? ___ Yes [O__No If yes, attach the B.O.A. documentation

Will this development require a cut and fill in excess of 4 feet'?/q Yes _ No

Does this site front a paved street? _EYes ___No A paved alley? _ Yes No

s this property within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundary Area? __ Yes &No e

VALUATIONS FOR VALUATIONS FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION PERMIT FEES
REMODELS ONLY OR ADDITIONS ONLY (For office use only)
Building _§ Lotsize__ 15000 ™ K—?&FF"'W ~ NEW/ADDITIONS REMODEL
: | Buildi b
Electrical §___ Job Valuation — Principal Building $_{ 900 &0 u l'ng | $
Mechanical § (Labor and matcnals) | Electrical § $
Plumbing $ Job Valuation — Other Structure(s) $ . | Mechanical § $
Driveway/ ,__ " (i.abor and materials) Plumbing $ 3
Sidewalk $_________ | TQTALJOB VALUATION | Dy s
TOTAL § (sum of remodels and additions)
{labor and materials) s TOTAL § $
. (Labor and materials)
OWNER / BUILDER INFORMATION Iy
OWNER " rame. Fred . Furcell Telephone ?))M
W) 28— Y72
BUILDER . Company Name éga lg A Bu ' / der- 5 ﬁ; Telephone__ 663~ 2(2 ),
Contdet/Applicant’s Name .-T; EF‘ — AN k 7 P;f;;
DRIVEWAY/ , v
SIDEWALK Contractor Telephone
CERTg‘;CATE Name Telephone___

If you would like to be notified when vour application is approved, please select the method:
___ielephone __ e-mail:
You may check the status of this application at www.ci.austin.tx. us/development/pierivr.hm
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CITY OF AUSTIN
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “B” .

CITY OF AUSTIN . .
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION

1 understand that in accordance with Sections 25-1-41} ‘and 25-11-66 of the Land Devélopment Code_.' (LDC}, non-compliance with the

LDC may be cause for the Building Official to suspend or revoke a permit and/or license. 1 understand that T am respensible for
complying with any subdivision notes, deed restrictions, restrictive covenants and/or zoning conditional overlays prohibiting certair
i.e., height, access, screening, etc.) on this property. Ifa conflict should resul

uses and/or requiring certain development resirictions (
lity to resolve it. I understand that, if requested, 1 must provide copies of al

with any of these restrictions, it will be my responsibi s
subdivision plat notes, deed restrictions, réstrictive covenants, and/or zoning conditional overlay information that may apply to this

property.

1 acknowledge that this project qualifies for the Site Plan Exemption as listed in Section 25.5-2 of the LDC.

[ understand that nothing may be built upon or over an easement.

[ further ‘inderstand that no portion of any roof structure ma;
overhang in any public utility or drainage easement. . ' . e

1 acknowledge that customer will bear the expense of any necessary refocation of existing utilities to clear this driveway location andfo
the cost to repair any damage to existing utilities caused during construction. : )

ocated on the property and immediately adjacent to th

} also understand that if there are any trees greater that 19 inches in diameter |
(512) 974-1876 arid receive approval to proceed.

proposed construction, 1 am to schedule a Tree Ordinance review by contacting

y after the date that the application is filed if the application is not approved an

 agree that this application will expire on thg 18]st
an extension is not granted. 1f the appliﬁ egpired a new submittal will be required. . /
APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE - DATE_ 5/ 7/’ 8g o7

It
ATE REG(Sé'RATION NUMBER (required for all new construction)
T {__ Somy e BT e N G e e - i e

T

oY

&

.Date él/ 7!/ ;A

Applicant’s Sign:ature :

AR Y./ M Vil

/AN
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[€ITY OF AUSTIN
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “C”

BUILDING COVERAGE

The area of a lot covered by buildings or roofed areas, but not including (i) incidental projecting eaves and similar featnres, or (i) grow

level paving, landscaping, or open recreational facilities.

_ : Existing . "New/ Addition
a. 1* floor conditioned area sq.ft. o sq.f
b, 2™ floor conditioned area sq.ft. s5q.f
c¢. 3™ floor conditioned area sq.ft. - sq.f
d. Basement sq.ft. v sq.f
e. Garage/Carport sq.ft. sq.f
__ attached sq.ft. sq.f
___ detached 7 sq.ft. ¥ “sq.f
f.  Wood decks [must be counted at 100%]. sq.ft. sq.f
g. Breezeways sq.ft. sq.f
h. Covered patios sq.ft. sq.f
i.  Covered porches sq.ft. sq.f
j. Balconies sq.ft. sq.f
k. Swimming pool(s) [pool surface area(s)] sq.f. sq.f
. Other building or covered area(s) sq.ft. sq.f
Specify

TOTAL BUILDING AREA (add a. through L) sq.ft. ° sq.f

TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE ON LOT (subtract, if sq.ft.

applicable, b., ¢, d., k. and [ if uncovered) % of lot
lMPERVIOUS COYERAGE

Include building cover and sidewalks, driveways, uncovered patios, decks, air conditioning equipment pad, and other 1mprovements
calculating impervious cover. - Roof overhangs which do not exceed two feet or which are used for solar screening are not included
building coverage or impervious coverage. All water must drain away from buildings on this site and buildings on adjacent lots.

Total building coverige on lot (see above)

Driveway area on private property

Sidewalk / walkways on private property

sq.ft.-
__sq.ft.
sq.ft.

Uncovered patios

sq.ft.

Uncovered wood decks frmay be counted at 50%}

sq.ft.

Air conditioner pads

sq.ft.

Concrete decks

sq.ft.

BRhe o o

Other (specify)

sq.ft.

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE (add a. through h.)

sq.1t.
% of lot
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. CITY OF AUSTIN

SIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “D”

FLOOR AREA RATIO INFORMATION

TO BE COMPLETED FOR ALL PROPERTIES LOCATED WITHIN THE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN AND COMPATIBILITY

‘Service Address )

Applicant’s Signature

STANDARDS ORDINANCE BOUNDARY AREA.

o —— e,

/AN

Date 9/ / 7

GROSS FLOOR AM AND FLOOR AREA RATIO as defined in the Austin Zoning Code

. . Existing New / Addition.
L 1" Floor Gross Area . . -
a. 1% floor area (excluding covered or uncovered finished ground-
floor porches) sq.ft. sq.1
b. 1" floor area with ceiling height over 15 feet. sq.ft. sq.t
¢. TOTAL (add a and b above) sq.ft. sq.f
1. 2" Floor Gross Area See note ' below .
d. 2" floor area (including all areas covered by aroof i.e. porches, sq.ft. 5q.f
breezeways, mezzanine or loff) sq.ft. sq.1
e. 2™ floor area with ceiling height > 15 feet. sq.ft. sq.f
{.  TOTAL (add d and e above)
111 3" Floor Gross Area See note ! below
g 3" floor area (including all areas covered by araof ie. porches, sq.ft. sq.f
breezewavs mezzanine or lofi).
h. 3" floor area with ceiting height > 15 feet sq.ft. 5q.1
i  TOTAL (add g and h above) sq.£t. s.f
V. Basement Gross Area
j- Floor area outside footprint of first floor or greater than 3 feet
above grade at the average elevation at the intersections of the sq.ft sq.f
minimum front yard setback line and side property lines.
Y. Garage
k. __ attached (subtract 200 square feet if used to meer the sq.ft. 3q.1
" minimum parking requirement) :
. __ detached (subtract 450 square feet if more than 10 feet from 9. 594
principal structure)
VL. Carpert (apen on two or more sides without habitable space sq.ft. sq.f
above it sublract 450 square feel)
VIL TOTAL sq.ft. sq.t
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (ada' existing and new from VII above)
5q. ft.
GROSS AREA OF LOT  _ sq. ft.

FLOOR AREA RATIO (gross floor area /gross drea of lot)

o -

! If a second or third floor mects all of the following criteria it is considered to be attic space and is not calculated as part of the overall Gross Floor Arca of the structure.

& It is fully contained within the roof structure and the roof has a slope of 3 to 12 or greater

b it only has one fioor within the roof structure

c. It does not extend bevond fhe foot print of the floors below

d. It is the highest habitable portion of the building: and

c. ~ Fifty percent or more of the area has a ceiling height of seven fect or less.
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FCITY'OF AUSTIN
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “B”

' - CITY OF AUSTIN
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION

I understand that in accordance with Sections 25-1-411 and 25-11-66 of the Land Development Code (LDC), non-cotupliance with the
LDC may be cause for the Building Official to suspend or revoke a permit and/or license. I understand that-1 am ‘responsible for
complying with any subdivision notes, deed restrictions, restrictive covenants and/or zoning conditional overlays prohibiting certain
uses and/or requiring certain development restrictions (i.e., height, access, screening, etc.) on this property. If a conflict should resuit
with any of these restrictions, it will be my responsibility to resolve it. T understand that, if requested, 1 must provide copies of all

- subdivision plat notes, deed restrictions, restrictive covenants, and/or zoning conditional overlay information that may apply to this

property. . :
I acknowledge that this project qualifies for the Site Plan Exemption as listed in Section 25-5-2 of the LDC.

I understand that nothing may be built upon or over an easement. 1 further understand that no portion of any roof structure may
overhang in any public utility or drainage easement. '

+I acknowledge that customer will béar the expense of any necessary relocation of existing utilities to clear this driveway location and/or

the cost to repair any damage to existing utilities caused during construction.

I also understand that if there are any trees greater that 19 inches in diameter located on the property and immediately adjacent to the
proposed construction, I'am to schedule a Tree Ordinance review by contacting (512) 974-1876 anid receive approval to proceed.

I agree that this application will expire on the 18]1st day after the date that the application is filed if the application is not approved and
an extension is not granted. If the applicatigy efpireg, a new submitial will be required. :
DATE_ 5/ Z aF o7

i
HOME BUILDER’S STATE REGéSéRATION NUMBER (required for all new construction)

APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE
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Subj: Letter for permit
Date: 511312007 4:48:09 PM Centrat Daylight Time
From: Fredapurcell :
© To rileys1223
Jeff Saikin
12908 Park Drive

Austin, Texas 78732
§512-663-7137 Tel
512.-266-6369 Fax

May 10, 2007

Sylvia Benavidez

City of Austin, Watershed Protection and Development Review
506 Barton Springs Rd.

Austin, Texas 78704

Re: 12912 Park Drive, Austin, Texas 78732; Hughes Park Lake Subdivision Project.

Dear Ms. Benavidez,

As you know, building permit #8P03-8418R was issued for the construction of the home at the above address in 2003
The lot on which the home was built is part of the Hughes Park Lake Subdivision project, an endeavor which began in
1939 when approval of the final plat became the first in a series of permits required to initiate and cantinue the project.
The on-going construction of improvements for residential purposes continues today. When the project began it was not
within any jurisdictional boundary of the City of Austin but was annexed for limited purposes by the City in 1986. No
services, including water, wastewater, fire or police protection, libraries, parks etc. are provided by the City and none of
the subdivision improvements such as roads etc. have ever been accepted for rmaintenance by the City.

The house was constructed in compliance with all requirements of the project, including those of the final plat for the
subdivision, and was substantially completed in 2004, at which time the owner moved in. In response to a complaint
from a lawyer of a nearby lot owner, the City is requiring that we call for a final inspection and obtain a C.O. for the
house. We called for the inspection under BP03-8418R but were told the permit was doormat. We asked that it be re-
activated and were told that it had expired, could not be re-activated, and would no longer support an inspection
necessary for issuance of a C.O.

Therefore, pursuant to the City's suggestion for us to authorize a final ihspection to issue a C.0. for the home buwilt in
this project, we, respectfully, request that you issue the required permit so that we may comply with the City's request.

Thank you for your help in this piatter.

Sincerely,

Jeff Saikin

—— M ﬂ{
-. .—See what's ffee at AOL.com.




s ‘ _,ﬂgi%ni ’)n'-‘

S jzz@ s T 97 8 Lo . 0 UL

Bori s o

2 BP Number, ’\?)P'.D%"ZA\‘D-O\

Q\/‘\_ £ X

’$ fw"’?mm

Fil

” Building Permyit No, / 3
Yo |retne Y ’ ﬁ A=\,
iy zﬁeyiewer y Py L8

PRIMARY PROJECT DATA / ‘}fj)a 7 17 )7
7 L4 AL
Service Address__ { 4 | A P"&(k B !’\N}. / Cﬂ’/ Tax Parcel No. &?-5-3-5—9-—0—!—‘-}-4-'0 o A
Legal Description
Lot_F7-_ Block_ /¥ Subdivision_H LX| tos Pivie po)ce §ubdiv Section__|! Phase
! If in a Planned Unit Development, provide Name and Case NOLBOI{ JOUL)(' 0301 Q’OQ’S_ 0—\% { é@(ﬂ/ﬂ facn gz by
{atiach final approved copies of subdivision and site plan) _,/) Y, w LS -
If this site is not aXegally subdm e Iat you must ntqct the Development ssistapce Cent Stlon.
Description of Work i . — Rengode),
b ~New Residenc (/ Ly / éj) buf
— Duplex “
&t‘-? __Garage __ attached _  detached o —A 1'?:‘9(4
__Carport __ attached ___ detached S - W/Wf J
__Pool / Eher ﬁpea’ﬁf -
| -2 )’L’/& »';Z A f‘f Y ?Y/f/jc/ e
Zoning (e.g. SF-1, SF-2...) aF Helght of building 32’ ﬁ # of floors_{ 1" & "
<
O lots with LA zoning, the approved septic permit must be submitted with the Residential Permit application for zoning app%val m
{LDC 25-2-551(B)(6)} ;Uq ,E ey
Does this site have a Board of Adjustment ruling?. __ Yes /ﬁo If yes, attach the B.O.A. documentatmn
Will this development require a cut and fill in excess of 4 feet? _ Yes No ‘
Does this site front a paved street? o~ ?cs _ No Apavedalley? __ Yes __ No . y
LN o
VALUATIONS FOR DATA FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION PE FEES JZ@ S
REMODELS ONLY OR ADDITIONS ONLY ) / i _Uf S {Foro e only) B&tﬂ
Bulding S____ | |pLotSine_/§, 00O T ' &%ﬂgﬁ.&
Electrical §__ ' , Y75 50> 1 Bljling 5.
. Job Valuation $ t = B Blgetrical  § /g ALY,
Mechanical$_______ (Labor and materials) 2 -
Plumbing $ : : : = ——f—FMechanical §, ) $
Driveway ' Plumbing $ 3! 3
Sa & Sidewalk §__ Total Job Valuation (remodels and additions) Driveway :
J TOTAL S 3 ] ] | & Sidewalk $. $
- _ {labor and materials) {Labor and materials) TOTAL S $
...m OWNER / BUILDER INFORMATION " .
: OWNER Name_ M als b T JHun, LR | Telephone (?THLE"_
(- ) BUILDER - Company Name 5“‘1 kfw B 1devs _ Telephene é Q > 2/ 2?’
Contact/Applicant’s Name Jﬂtjc' 5’—4 kP Pager '
FAX (A
DRIVEWAY o . ’;)
/SIDEWALK Contractor é L Eyw B“"“ w5 Telephone 2 b .-;L 393
CERTIICATE Nome LV V¢ U T T, LR Telephone_2-¢ € £3 93
OCCUPANCY  Address_eS 00 ¥ [ake view PAv- city_fhush st ¥ zp 7873 p-

If you would like to be notified when your application is approved, please select the method:

_X telephone X _e-mail:_ Jr.sew hanscu 7-A (R 2of. com ; 26 C*F??B

= :
You may check the status of this application at www.ci.austin.tx.us/development/pierivr.htm




Service Address«__ [ 22912 Favik RJI.

Applicant’s Signature i Date

BUILDING COVERAGE

The area of a lot covered by buildings or roofed areas, but not including (i) incidental projecting eaves and similar JSeatures, or (i) ground
level paving, landscaping, or open recreational facilities,

: Existing New / Addition

a. 1% floor conditioned area sq.ft. 29 02— sqft
b. 2" floor conditioned area ' sq.ft. sq.ft.
c. 3" floor conditioned area sq.ft. sq.ft.
d. Basement / mufruls\sd’) sqft. _ 2 F4E .
e arage./ ort

__Tattached sq.ft. sq.ft.

_L-tdetached . sq.ft. qwjif sq.f.
£ Wood decks fmust be counted at 100%] sq.ft. sq.ft.
g Breezeways sq.ft. _ sqft.
h.  Covered patios sq.ft. [ Fc® sq.ft.
i Covered porches sq.ft. . . sq.ft.
j-  Balconies . sq.ft. : sq.ft.
k.. Swimming pool(s) fpool surface area(s)] . sq.ft. Lf (E*) sq.ft.
L Other building or covered area(s) sq.ft. sq.ft.

Specify ’

TOTAL BUILDING AREA (add a. through 1)

TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE ON LOT (subtractb., c., d, and k. if appl@éﬁ

IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE

Include building cover and sidewalks, driveways, uncovered patios, decks, air conditioning equipment pad, and other improvements in
calculating impervious cover. Roof overkangs which do not exceed two JSeet or which are used for solar screening are not included in
building coverage or impervious coverage, All water must drain away from buildings on this site and buildings on adjacent lots.

a. Total building coverage on lot (see above) <7 ﬁ 0 A sq.ft.
b. Driveway area on private property L0000 sqft
c. Sidewalk / walkways on private property sq.fi,
d. Uncovered patios sq.ft.
e. Uncovered wood decks fmay be counted at 50%7 " ' sq.ft.
£ Air conditioner pads Fo  sqft.
g Concrete decks ' sq.ft.
h.  Other (specify) 7 _ sé. i
=

b

. _sq.ft.

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE (add a. through hk___. é / ; _
s . _%oflot




CITY OF AUSTIN
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION

Iunderstand that in accordance with Sections 25- 1-4]11 and 25-11-66 of the Land Development Code (LDC),
non-compliance with the LDC may be cause for the Building Official to suspend or revoke a permit and/or
license. I understand that I am responsible for complying with any subdivision notes, deed restrictions,
restrictive covenants and/or zoning conditional overlays prohibiting certain uses and/or requiring certain
development restrictions (i.e., height, access, screening, etc.) on this property. If a conflict should result with
any of these restrictions, it will be my responsibility to resolve it. Iunderstand that, if requested, I must provide
copies of all subdivision plat notes, deed restrictions, restrictive covenants, and/or zoning conditional overlay
information that may apply to this property.

I'acknowledge that this project qualifies for the Site Plan Exemption as listed in Section 25-5-2 of the LDC.
Talso understand that if there are any

immediately adjacent to fige posed ¢
(512) 974-1876 and recdi oval tolfroceed.

APPLICANT’S
SIGNATURE_ , \/,

=

Befection Noteg/Additional Commenss (for effice use onip)t)
it fnne it P e S didre it
Lol 74 { R4l 5 - H (el iy - 62 & ’;,-«--a-'f’.w'% — Zo; 2¢” di'ﬁ/ﬂnfgﬁﬁgw
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CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, December 13, 2010 CASE NUMBER: C15-2010-0134

Y Jeff Jack 2™ the Motion
TTY MichaetMon-Ohlen Meligr Hawon
Y Nora Salinas
Y  BryanKing
___Y___ Leane Heldenfels, Chairman
Y Clarke Hammond, Vice Chairman Motion to PP to Feb 14, 2011
Y Heidi Goebel

APPLICANT: Jim Bennett
OWNER: Fred Purceil
ADDRESS: 12912 PARK DR

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance to decrease the
minimum side yard setback requirement of Section 25-2-492 (D) from 5 feet to
4.46 feet along the west property line in order to maintain a garage for a single-
family residence in an “SF-2”, Single-Family Residence zoning district. .

The applicant has requested a variance to decrease the minimum front street
setback requirement of Section 25-2-492 (D) from 25 feet to 10.3 feet in order to
maintain a carport for a single-family residence in an “SF-2", Single-Family
Residence zoning district.

The applicant has requested a variance to decrease the minimum side yard
setback requirement of Section 25-2-492 (D) from 5 feet to 3.9 feet along the east
property line in order to maintain a carport for a single-family residence in an
“SF-2”, Single-Family Residence zoning district.

The applicant has requested a variance to decrease the minimum side yard
setback requirement of Section 25-2-492 (D) from 5 feet to 4.9 feet along the west
property line in order to maintain a single-family residence in an “SF-2”, Single-
Family Residence zoning district.

The applicant has requested a variance to decrease the side yard setback
requirement of Section 25-2-492 (D) from 5 to 0 feet along the east and west
property line in order to maintain a swimming pool, deck and stairs for a single-
family residence in an “SF-2", Single-Family Residence zoning district.

The applicant has requested a variance to increase the maximum fence height
requirement of Section 25-2-899 (D) from 6 feet to 8 '% feet along the east and




west property lines in order to maintain a solid fence for a single-family residence
in an “SF-2”, Single-Family Residence zoning district.

BOARD’S DECISION: POSTPONED to February 14, 2011 (for additional
information, show permit of what was built, topographic map, calculations of
impervious coverage); Board member Clarke Hammond motioned, Board member
Jeff Jack seconded; Vote 7-0; POSTPONED TO February 14, 2011

FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not

impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

MJA, IO ’\th@w@, O

'Susan Walker Leane Heldenfels ° M
Executive Liaison Chairman
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Subj: Park Dr.
Date: 12/14/2010 12:39:41 P.M. Central Standard Time

From: Fredapyrceli@aol.com
To: snyderp@mac.com, dr.snyder@mac.com
CC: rsuttle@abaustin.com

Patty, Bill: If you are willing, | would like o sit down with you and listen to your thoughts on how to
resolve matters affecting my home and your tand. Patty, if you haven't gone back to Scottsdale, yet, [
would be happy for you to come to our home or meet somewhere to discuss this. My telephone number
is 512-784-4920. Thanks for your consideration. Fred.

Tuesday, January 25, 2011 AOL: Fredapurcell
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Subj: 12942 Park

Date: 12/27/2010 12:09:41 P.M. Central Standard Time
From: Fredapurcell@aol.com

To: snyderp@mac.com, dr.snyder@mac.com

CC: rsuttle@abaustin.com

Bill, Patty: I hope you had a merry Christmas. | can come to Scottsdale to meet with you concerning the
variances on my home later this week or over the weekend if you so desire. Thanks, Fred.

Tuesday, January 25, 2011 AOL: Fredavurceli
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Subj: Re: 12912 Park

Date: 12/27/2010 1:48:34 P.M. Central Standard Time
From: dr.snyderd@mac.com

To: Fredapurceli@act.com

CC: * shyderp@me.com

Usda[iy that wouid be a fine idea, however I'm at tpc Vegas and patty at sawgrass , then next week Utah,
after that not sure.....

Patty was pretty disappointed the way the issues were characterized by your side, so | think that pretty
much poisened the well, but I'lf ask her

Happy nu year

Sent from my iPhone

On Dec 27, 2010, at 10:09 AM, Fredapurcell@acol.com wrote:

Bill, Patty: | hope you had a merry Christmas. | can come to Scottsdale to meet with you
concerning the variances on my home fater this week or over the weekend if you so desire.
Thanks, Fred.

Tuesday, January 25, 2011 AOL: Fredapurcell




Subj:
Date;

- From:

To:
CC:

Re: 12912 Park o

12/27/2010 4:23:50 P .M. Central Standard Time
Fredapurcell@aol.com

dr.snyder@mac.com

snyderpn@mac.com. rsuttle@abaustin.com

} understand. Yes, there was a question as to whether | had a permit to build my swimming pool; |
responded that | did to which she didn't agree. { believe we still have copies of the permits for the pool
and garage which | will copy you with. Happy new year to you and if there is a change of mind, please
let me know. Fred.

In a message dated 12/27/2010 1:48:34 P.M. Centrat Standard Time, dr.snyder@mac.com writes:

Usually that would be a fine idea, however I'm at tpc Vegas and patty at sawgrass | then next
week Utah, after that not sure.. .

Patty was pretty disappointed the way the issues were characterized by your side, so | think
that pretty much poisened the well, but I'l ask her

Happy nu year

Sent from my iPhone

On Dec 27, 2010, at 10:09 AM, Fredapurceli@aol.com wrote:

Bill, Patty: | hope you had a merry Christmas. | can come to Scottsdale to meet
with you conceming the variances on my home later this week or over the
weekend if you so desire. Thanks, Fred.

Tuesday, January 25, 2011 AOL: F redapurcell
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JERMIT NO:

City of Austin
BUILDING PERMIT

2008-063194-BP Type: RESIDENTIAL Status: Active
12912 PARK DR Issue Date: 08/11/2008 Expiry Date: 02/07/2009.
(LEGAL DESCRIPTION SITE APPROVAL ZONING GRID NO.
sf2 MB33
PROPCSED OCCUPANCY _ o {based WORK PERMITTED ISSUED BY
“life saftey. Certif ancy for New Three Story Res W/Att Covered Patio {based on .
ofiginal égplic with & basement no indication that it was a 3 sty structure!) Remodel Gabriel Guerrero Jr
VALUATION TYPE | use CAT. | grour | FLOORS| UNITS | # OF PARKING
TOTAL SQFT U NG OF PARKI
Remodel: 6,473 Tot Val Rem: : $100.00 435 . 1 1
TOTAL BLDG. COVERAGE % COVERAGE TOTAL IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE | o COVERAGE
'_Contact Telephone 1
Applicant, Fred Purcell (-
Owner, Fred Purcell 0-
Generat Contractor, Fred Purcell {)-

/-L;ee Description

N 7

Fee Amount Paid Date
. 12$2300° 08/11/2008
| 1$28.00.

3uilding Permit Fee-

Total Fees:

..

Inspection Reguirements
Building inspection

\

Section 25-11-94 EXPIRATION AND EXTENSION OF PERMIT (Active Permits will
expire 180 days at 11:59:59 pm after date of last inspection performed.}

Comments

v

See Mechanical, Electrical, Plumbing permits for Related Fees and
Inspeitions.

lastweel

resment-waseach
(letter attached) |

Residential Zoning Review

sementwas:reache office.of the. assistant.city manger Sue. Edwards for additional information please contact Sue or Terry lrion
Left a message with-Marie*Sanddval for- confirmiation of the conversation.

Date User ]

08/11/2008 Residential Zoning Reviewers

BY ACCEPTING OR PAYING FOR THIS PERMIT YOU ARE DECLARING THAT YOU ARE THE OWNER OR AUTHORIZED BY THE OWNER THAT
THE DATA SUBMITTED AT THE TIME OF APPLICATION WAS TRUE FACTS AND THAT THE WORK WILL CONFORM TO THE PLAN
SPECIFICATION SUBMITTED HEREWITH.

Pageiof2-

TO SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION, CALL 480-0623

—_—

S AND

Printed:  08/11/08 12:52




City of Austin
BUILDING PERMIT

<ERMIT NO: 2008-063194-BP . Type: RESIDENTIAL Status: Active
12812 PARK DR Issue Date: 08/11/2008 Expiry Date: 02/07/2009
[LEGAL DESCRIPTION SITE APPROVAL ZONING GRID NO.
sf2 MB33
PROPOSED QCCUPANCY WORK PERMITTED ISSUED BY
“life safteyCertificate of Gecupancy for New Three Story Res W/Alt Covered Patio (based on .
original application it is & 1sty with a basement no indication that it was a 3 sty structure!} Remodel Gabriet Guerrero Jr
TOTAL SQFT VALUATION TYPE USE CAT. | GROUP | FLOORS| UNITS | # OF PARKING
CONST. SPACES
Remodel: 6,473 ~Tot Val Rem: ~ $100.00 435 | 1
TOTAL BLDG. COVERAGE % COVERAGE TOTAL IMPERVICUS COVERAGE % COVERAGE
[Type Date |Status |Comments Inspector |
101-Building Layout™ o Open ‘ HR { Boby Bulkley ]
&)2 Foundation | Open |Bob Bulkley ]
(103 Framing Open Bob Bulkley ]
[34 insulation | Open Bob Bulkley |
105 Wallboard |-+ |open Bob Bulkley j
[111 Energy Final " | 7 “]open | Bob Bulkley ]
(112 Final Buiiding * | - [Open | |Bob Buikey ]
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500 4499

TO SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION, CALL 480-0623

Printed:  08/11/08 12:52




NOTICE OF CLASS "A"
TRAVIS COUNTY BASIC DEVELOPMENT PERMIT

This Permit No. 03-2288 s issuedon  4/7/2004 andis effective immediately.

This Permit is issued to JEFF SAIKIN
and is not transferrable.

This Permit authorizes the permittee to construct development in accordance with the

requirements of Travis County Flood Plain Managements Reguiation on the following
described property

LOT 77 BLOCK A HUGHES PARK LAKE SUBD 1
12912 PARK DRIVE

Single Family Residence  SFR

The permittee applied in Travis County for a basic development permit on the above described
location. The appilication has been reviewed and it is has been determined that the construction
and improvements wifl not be in the 100 year fiood piain and elevation certificate completion is
not required by Travis County.

* -

—_—

This permit shall be posted in a location where it is visable to the public, protected from
weather, and secure from vandalism and will remain posted until work is
complete. )

This Department recommends the finish floor slab be constructed_ 12 inches above the
highest adjacent grade.

" Notes: w
Compliance with the Endangered Species Act is the A—K

responsibility of the applicant.

Issuance of this permit does not im ply compliance Stacey Scheffel
with deed and/or plat restrictions. Floodplain Administrator
Contact Travis County Prior to Driveway Gonstruction. ~ Travis County
Transportation and Natural
Resources

Special Provisions:

The attached driveway permit constitutes only a regulatory approval by the County pursuant to 251 0186, Transportation Code,
and Ch 64, Travis County Code. This pemnit granis no proparty interest in-the right of way and does not constitute a

determination by the County that the permitee has any propenty interest entitling the permittee to construct improvements in the
right of way.

Modified 6/24/03-58




NOTICE OF CLASS A"
TRAVIS COUNTY BASIC DEVELOPMENT PERMIT

This Permit No. 03-2288 is issued on  4/7/2004 and is effective immediately.

This Permit is Issued to JEFF SAIKIN
and is not transferrable.

This Permit authorizes the permittee to construct development in accordance with the
requirements of Travis County Fiood Plain Managements Regulation on the following
described property

LOT 77 BLOCK A HUGHES PARK LAKE SUBD 1
12912 PARK DRIVE

Single Family Residence SFR

The permittee applied in Travis County for a basic development permit on the above described

not required by Travis County.

This permit shali be posted in a tocation where it is visable to the public, protected from
weather, and secure from vandalism and will remain posted until work is
complete.

* This Department recommends the finish floor slab be constructed 12 inches above the
highest adjacent grade.

Notes: w
Compliance with the Endangered Species Act is the /5—)&

responsibility of the applicant,

Issuance of this permit does not imply compliance Stacey Scheffel

with deed and/or plat restrictions. Floodplain Administrator

Contact Travis County Prior to Driveway Construction.  Travis County
Transportation and Naturai

Special Provisions: Resources

The attached driveway permit constitutes only a regulatory approval by the County pursuant to 251.018, Transportation Code,
and Ch 84, Travig County Code. This permit grants no property interest in the right of way and does not constitute a

determination by the County that the permnitee has any property interest entifling the permitiee to construct improvements in the
right of way.

Modlified 6/24/03-55




s ,—v:--l’""l.'-i;@' -f:. - (.
B LS

.-Penﬁi:t No.: ﬂg ~ Z’Z

= Application is hereby made for construction within public right-of-way according to the description.as '
follows. C onstruction shall conform with Chapter 82.302 () of the Travis County Standards for-
Construction of Streets and Drainage in Subdivisions (8/27/97). el
L..PROPERTY INFORMATION:
Siteet Address: /29 L2 Pavk Dr., Aistiv, 7% . 78 F32—
S:uh"cl.ﬁ‘{ision._N@me: Hiapows For i trke S:hbaf V. :A.r/ Lomt:?'?' B]ock74‘
Phase;: 1. Section: ;- : - S

B - . -OR- o «

-Survey: . e _ Acreage: Tax Parcel No.: 6 /5 Z—i‘/“f‘a/ %‘9&0@00

“SurYeY. ——e
2. DRIVEWAY INFORMATION:
A X Type1(1 or 2 fymily residence)s
l = 1 E R 2 e -.‘
CuvertS’rye%g_L O,RM _ :

N - Type 2'_(§om§i 5

. ’)M ‘r-’ '}_(_‘ﬁ"' Tbe:i [N I
Dip-Style . OR Curb & Gutter-Style

-

3. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR PROCESSING:
. '<+. a. Approximate Datesf Construction: _ -/ 5~ 03— 7
- b. Site plan showing : property lines, proposed/existing improvements, guardrails, mailboxes,

+ curb inlets, proposed driveways, intersecting ‘nearby streets, and distance of driveway (s).from lot

corner _ . .
o ¢ Whena property-does not have adequate street frontage and access is obtained by way. of.
~ another property. not owned by this applicant, include a copy of the access / toadway - ... -

- casement that allows this access, =

It 15.agreed that the proposed improvements shall he constructed in accordance with Travis County specifications i
‘and as Shown on appréved plans and specifications submutted. Construction authorized shail be subjectro - -
inspection. by Travis County. The permit holder shall assume full responsibility for notification: coordination nid
relocation of utility facilities impacted by the proposed access. The Permit bolder gsswmes responsibility for the

integfity of any existitig storm water drainage facility and will construct or be respounsible for the constructien-of an -
approved stonm water eulvert of size and design conforming to the Travis County Standards for Constructiop. 6f -
1S, isions.. It is furthier agreed that any tempordry driveway approach approved by this
Type\l or Type 2 driveway approach under a new permit within thirty (30}
e abutting street to permanent line and grade. FOR MAINTENANCE

TIAMETER ALLOWED IS 43” OR A DESIGN 2 PIPE (C'UILJVERT _

b of
Aonlicadt’s Signature

5{3:

Number of Drivewray%,(m,ax 2.per street): -\ ,65 Driveway. Widths ;’/, ‘&-;}.S @ Q@@ 2J




v CITY OF AUSTIN - PROJECT PERMIT Printed: 13 November 2003
" PERMIT NO. STATUS TYPE ADDRESS DATE
03016064 ACT[VE R 12912 PARK DR 13-NOV-03
o R CT T TsUBbwIsSIoN T T T T PERMIT CLERK ™
}11.
‘bdivision: HUGHES PARK LAKE SUBDIVISION NO. 1;- Lot: 77; Block: B DCORTINAS
B I . ' Tt T Lot GRID
| .
= A 77 MB33
zonE  TURTE AREA ; e - pnoposeu QCCLPANCY -
SE2 AEQD. . ggg"\‘,‘g‘} | NEW THREE'STORY RES W/ATT COVERED PATIO
O TTERERIA 'siiz"F'iM':"r"rGlb'.',-""“"'""""'fbﬁf BAFT. DT T VALGATION T TYPE CONST. USE._CAT. GROUF FLOGRS | BLDGS ('Ufe'ﬁ?
' 8046 $415,000 | R3-1 ' 2 |t
: T T T WORK PERMITTED T SASERERT - B DING DIMENSIONS MIN.STD. | ONA
| NEW N I N N
. b S s R e RS o e PR DATE REQUIRED
: " INSPECTIONS
8 - OWNER/CONTR. WALSH TARLTON LTD 266-6393
N BUILDING SAIKIN BUILDERS 663-7137 -$740 11/13/2003 BUILDING
T : - MECHANICAL
. 2 ELECTRICAL $480 ELECTRIC -
‘¢ MECHANICAL $240 PLUMBING -
ST CONCRETE
O PLUMBING ) $250 WATER
‘R
g . SIDEWALK/DRIVE SEWER
SKIN
: ROOF / SIDE
" SLEC SERVIGE FEE
PLAN GHECK FEE
: ‘ TETIFEE TOTAL FEE TOTAL PAID
$1,690 $740

e e e e P

C.0. MAILING ADDRESS

5004 LAKEVIEW DRIVE

AUSTIN, TX 78732

REMARKS  IC-8172" 41% BC-5702' 38%. 16' DR & COA
SIDEWALKS MAYBE REQUIRED. NOT IN FLOOD
PLAIN PER TODD PANKEY 11-10- 2003. RES!D ZON

REV NBRIONES

/7 7
/lé?f\j/d&( E

M-1 4737

TO SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION, CALL 480-0623.

TEXAS STATE BGARD ON %E_‘lgiﬂm(‘ EXAMINERS

BE lT KNOWN THAT

D.08.
11/02/60

EXPIRES }3
1 1[30/04 B

Page 1 of 2
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TO SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION, CALL 480-0623.

Page 2 of 2

_PERAIT NO. STATUS TYPE ADDRESS DATE
039160564 ACTIVE R ‘ 12912 PARK DR 13-NOV-03
T Sut:aasws;low T T PERMITCLERR T \
Subdivision: HUGHES PARK LAKE SUBDIVISION NQG.1; Lot: 77; Block: B

|y ; DCORTINAS 5

PLAT BLOCK ; o7 — SRIG __i
A 77 MB33 ‘
seme | |NEW THREE STORY AES Wi EOVEAZD PATIO
SFZ REQD. PROVD. :
B SPECIAL PERMIT NG, TOTALSQ. FT. VALUATION TYPE CONST. USE CAT, GRGOUP FLOORS| BLDGS | UNITS 1L
8046 $415,000 R3-1 2 1 !
WORK PERMITTED BA}.SEMENT BUILDING DIMENSIONS MIN. 5TD. ONR f
4 TYPE DhTE STATUS FAILURES INSPECTOR CODE N
Layout 101 i
Plumbing Rough 501 }
Plumbing Sewer 505 :
Plumbing Copper 502 .1
Plumbing Gas 504 l
Foundation 102 i
Framing 103
Insulation/Energy 601 ’
Plumbing Top Out | 503 r
Mechanical Rough : 401 i
1 Mechanical Vent | 402 |
Electrical Slab | 301 :
Electric Rough ( 302
Wallboard | 104
Sidewalk Prepour ! 201
Driveway Prepour i 202

" Final Building 206

+ Final Electric 701

*  Final Mechanicat 703

" Final Plumbing 702

. Final Energy 704 :

F Final Concrete 705 |

| Final Sign 707 |

N !

A Landscaping !

L Engineering Admin Holds: NONE Review Date !

* Water i

* Remarks:

= Sewer

* Fire i

* Approval of the final plumbing inspection, if required, serves as completion and approval |

k Health of a customer service inspection, as required by 30 T.A.C. 29.46 (j). /
" FINAL DATE




City of Austin
WPDR

Receipt #: 351768

Company Name:  SAIKIN BUILDERS
Contact Name:

Phone: 512-663-7137 Fax: --
Address

City: ZIP: -
Payment Method: CHECK Status: Paid
Check Number: - 2677 Check Amount:
FAQ-Rev.Code Description

PIER - Building Permit - RECEIPT

Date: 13 NOV 2003

Issued by: DIANA CORTINAS

Quantity Sub Total

1000-630-9100-4053  BP - Building Permit 12912 PARK DR - 030160864
1000-630-9100-4053 BP - Building Permit 12912 PARK DR - 03016065
1000-630-9100-4053  BP - Building Permit 12912 PARK DR - 0301 6066

1 $740.00
1 $33.00
1 $33.00

—_

Report run on:November 13, 2003 2:04 PA

Total : $806.00

Page 1




ﬁ : - “ITY OF AUSTIN - PROJECT PER" ™™ Printed: 13 November 2003

thMiT NO. STATUS TYPE ADDRESS DATE
03016066 ACTIVE R 12912 PARK DR 13-NOV-03
- SUBDIVISION ‘ ] PERMIT GLERK ™
| division: HUGHES PARK LAKE SUBDIVISION NQO.1: Lot 77: Block: B !
i l DCCORTINAS
! PLAT i BLOCK LOT GRID
! f A 77 MB33
20N P & AREA . PROPOSED OCCUPANGY
SFo I PAsKin NEW DETACHED GARAGE
SPECIAL PERMIT NO. TOTAL S5Q. FT. VALUATION TYPE CONST. USE. CAT. GRCUP FLOORS | BLDGS | UNITS
400 $10,000 M1-1 1
3 WORK PERMITTED BASEMENT BUILCING DIMENSIONS MIN. STD. ONR
NEW N ] N N
[ i J
PHONE FEE FAID DATE REQUIRED
8 OWNER/CONTR.  WALSH TARLTON LTD 266-6393 INSPECTIONS
¥ BUILDING SAIKIN BUILDERS 663-7137 ‘ $33| . 11/13/2003 BUILDING
R | ELECTRICAL $34 ELECTRIC
A
¢ | MECHANICAL
T
o | PLUMBING
R
< | SIDEWALK/DRIVE
| SIGN
l _i ROOF/sIDE
ILEC SERVICE FEE
| PLAN CHECK FEE
i ETJFEE TOTAL FEE TOTAL PALD
“ ' $67 $33
i J
C.Q. MAILING ADDRESS
5004 LAKEVIEW DRIVE
AUSTIN, TX 78732
REMARKS  IC-6172' 41% BC-5702' 38%. NOT IN FLOOD PLAIN BY TAKING AND/OR PAYING FOR THIS PERMIT
PER TODD PANKEY 11-10-2003.RESID ZON BREV APPLICATION, YOU ARE DECLARING YOU ARE THE

OWNER OR HAVE BEEN AUTHORIZED BY THE OWNER
OR OWNERS TO SUBMIT THIS APPLICATION, THAT
THE GIVEN DATA ARE TRUE FACTS AND THAT THE
WORK WILL CONFORM TO THE PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS SUBMITTED HEREWITH:

NBRIONES

THIS IS A RECEIPT OF PAYMENT FOR FEE OR FEES
AS MARKED PAID.

TO SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION, CALL, 480-0623,

Page 1 of 2




VIET U AUDITIN - FHOJECT PERBMIT

TO SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION, CALL. 480-0623.

LY Printed: 13 November 2003
PEFIMIT NO. STATUS TYPE ADDRESS DATE
03016066 ACTIVE R 12912 PARK DR 13-NOV-03
,; o SUBDIVISION [ FERMIT CLERK N
“hdivision: HUGHES PARK LAKE SUBDIVISION NO.1; Lot: 77; Block: B ‘ DCORTINAS
F LAY BLOCK I o7 = SRS
A I 77 ‘MBSB
ZONE HT. & AREA PARKING NEW DETACHED GARAGE PRCPOSED OCCUPANCY
SF2 REQD. PROVD.
SPECIAL PEAMIT NO. TOTAL SQ. FT. VALUATION | TYPE CONST. USE. CAT. GRCUP FLOORS| BLDGS | UNITS
400 $10,000 J M1-1 1
- WORK PERMITTED BASEMENT BUILDING DIMENSIONS MIN. ST, ONR
NEW ' N ’ N N J
o
/ TYPE DATE STATUS FARLURES INSPECTCR CODE \
Layout 101
Plumbing Rough 501
Plumbing Sewer 505
Plumbing Copper 502
Plumbing Gas 504
Foundation 102
Framing 103
Insulation/Energy 601
Plumbing Top Out 503
| Mechanicat Rough 401
' Mechanical Vent 402
Electrical Slab 301
Electric Rough 302
Wallboard 104
Sidewalk Prepour 201
Driveway Prepour 202
_ Final Building 706
+ Final Electric 701
*  Final Mechanical 703
. Final Plumbing 702
« Final Energy 704
F Final Concrete 705
:\; Final Sign 707
A Landscaping
L Engineering Admin Holds: NONE Review Date
* Water
% Remarks:
«~  Sewer
* Fire
* Approval of the final plumbing inspection, if required, serves as completion and approval
Health of a customer service inspection, as required by 30 T.A.C. 29.46 (j). Y.
FINAL DATE

Page2of 2




v ITY OF AUSTIN - PROJECT PE |

PERMIT NO. STATUS TYPE
03016065 ACTIVE R
T SUBDIVISION

! A | 77
——— _i —_—

] ZONE © [ HT.Z AREA |

. ; , PARKING

i SEp | | Reap, PROVD,

i

-  SPECRUPERMIT R CTACSA R T
400
I

e —_— 1
£ WORK PERMITTED

[ 8? OWNER/CONTR. WALSH TARLTON LTD

’ N'!' BUILDING SAIKIN BUILDERS

T

RA{ ELECTRICAL

A 1

G| MECHANICAL

T i

O! PLUMBING

Ri

S ! SIDEWALK/DRIVE
_ SIGN
“RO0F/ sIDE

 €LEC SERVICE FEE
1
" PLAN CHEGK FEE

T —
C.0. MAILING ADDRESS
5004 LAKEVIEW DR

AUSTIN, TX 78732

IMARKS  IC-6172' 419, BC-5702' 38%. NOT iN FLOOD PLAIN
PER TODD PANKEY 11-10-2003.RESID ZON REV
NBRIONES.

NEW SWIMMING POOL

T Printed: 13 November 2003
ADDRESS | DATE
12812 PARK DR 13-NOV-03

PERMIT CLERK

DCORTINAS

TYPZ CONST.

r\l}m

BUILDING DIMENSIONS

FHONE REQUIRED

266-6393 INSPECTIONS

663-7137 BUILDING
ELECTRIC
PLUMBING

ETJ FEE TOTAl FeE TOTAL PAD |
$1 C;JT $33

!

]
i

i

THIS IS A RECEIPT OF F?AYMENT FOR FEE OR FEES
AS MARKED PAID. ]

TO SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION, caLL 480-0623,

Page 1of 2




Lower Colorado River Authority
Post Office Box 220 Austin, Texes 75767 - (512 473-3218

AUTHORIZATION TO OPERATE AN ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY
' Permit #: 3707

Location: 12912 PARK, AUSTIN TX 78732 Permit Date: 9/1/2004
HUGHES PARK LAKE Block: Lot: 77 Phone: (512) 266-6393
Owner: PURCELL, FRED A
Mailing address: 5004 LAKEVIEW DR _AUSTIN.TX 78732

- This license signifies that final approval is given and that the system is ready for use and meets guidelines
adopted by the Lower Colorado River Authority (LCRA} and the Texas Commission on Environmental
Quality (TCEQ). Acceptance of this license to operate the system constitutes an agreement to abide by the
terms and conditions specified in the most current version of the LCRA and TCEQ regulations for on-site
sewage facilities.

The LCRA's program is designed to protect the water quality of the Highland Lakes. Your commitment to
meeting the requirements of the license is appreciated by everyone who uses and enjoys the Hi ghland Lakes
and the Colorado River. Thank you for your assistance in keeping the water clean.

Should you have questions regarding operation and maintenance of the system, please call me at 1-800-776-
5272, extension 3216. The number printed on the license will help us answer your questions expeditiously.
For your information, I have also enclosed a booklet which wil better enable you to understand and care for
your on-site sewage facility.

Thank you again for your concern about water quality. Remember that any time you see or suspect a problem
about water quality, you may call 1-800-776-5272, extension 6843.

/ /

K (\/\f\/\b\,\\ﬂe,\‘l\cxa‘}‘ -;Z_S / / /o/o P 1/10/2007 04:38 PM Page 1
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HUGHES PARK LAKE
PIAT  BOOK 4,

212,707
212,19

LOT 76

(N 22 W

N 23O W

ROBERT C. RALEY, ET UX

TouS S MoK MAP_OF SURVEY SHOWING FORMS

EF PLAN: 9848
EF PLAN: 98464
0B NO. 03318.01
B. BBO P, 41-43

LAN 2429 7/

€ nome: G PROGEC AGALNG.

LEGEND
—s=  CALCULATED. POINT
LANE, LP, s T "
| 2007153844 s 1Z o PIN SET WOH oap

LOT 77, HUGHES PARK LAKE

2/ SUBDIVISION NO. 1

TRAVIS couug_gkms
FRED PURCELL

® 1/ BUND
@ '&N“HPEF?UENNDESNOTED

DOCUMENT NO, — OFFIGIAL PUBLIC
BN RECORDS oOF TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

SCALE 1" = 3




INC./LAND SURVEYORS

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78743
(512) 442-5363

SURVEY CERTIFICATE

I, George L. Sanders, Texas Registered Professional Land Surveyor No. 1838 of Metcaife &
Sanders, Inc., Land Surveyors, do hereby certify to: Fred Purcell that on November 13, 2003 an
on-the-ground survey of the forms for the slab of the proposed building on Lot 77, Hughes Park
Lake Subdivision No. 1, City of Austin, Travis Coun , Texas, was made under my supervision
and that the forms were not found to encroach on the five foot building set back lines.

Certified to this 15th day of December A. D. 2003.

METCALFE & SANDERS, INC.

Land Surveyors Z

George L. Sanders
Texas Registered Professional
Land Surveyor No. 1838

<:\project\03009\doc\ormeert.doc
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AMERICAN MINORITY BUSINESS FORMS (512) 935-8358

M e B e b e

CORRECTION NOTICE

ADDRESS 2913 Pase. D

pate_ 6.4 0@ TYPEINsPECTION __ Ly ©.0 w@ﬂu“m,.ﬁ;m
INSPECTOR ___ \ . a.l PHONE 5= L= 1¥ 5

You may check the status of your permit at:

http://www ci.austin.tx.us/development/pierivr.htm

The following orders are hereby issued for their correction
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-~ 0124

Snyder presentation to BOA

Opposed to variances requested by
Mr. Fred Purcell

12912 Park Dr.



Major Problems with Fred’s Request

5’ Setback for a reason — space between residences, access
by emergency personnel, value of property with space, etc.

Elevated Pool deck and equipment below uncovered is
unsightly and dangerous

No security or protection possible — kids can access his pool
now, via our property or from his street and driveway

Garage added in setback — next to an 15’ retaining wall —
both not allowed per City Code and not necessary nor a
hardship for Fred (his choice and his plan all along)

We now have all these structures right up mmm_sﬂ our
property — degrades our property

Impervious Coverage is not in compliance anymore and
water runoff, erosion is a problem — impacts us directly




October 2003 - Fred’s destruction of our fence

David was 5 — Now is 13. Still having to deal with this problem.



More Destruction along our property line - Oct 2003

No Permit, No permission by us to do this.......



red’s Wall getting started - Cut and Built to 15’
eptember 2004 — NO PERMIT




Unfinished on our side ®
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Fred’s two garages — before and after

This was at 41%

impervious cover (max
45%)

Much more cover
now!! What %%?




Roof of his garage

Tiles of garage roof right next to property line

Roof line in setback; view from street



View from the lake — looks very
overbuilt (four big houses side by side)

Fred’s house




PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application, If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

‘A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision,

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or comumnission by:

+ delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered 8 the contact person listed on a
notice); or

+ appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:
+ occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;
« is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or
» is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.cl.austin.tx.us/development.

Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the
contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person
listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2010-0134 — 12912 Park Drive
Contact: Susan Walker, 512-974-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, December 13th, 2010
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Comments:

If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:

City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 1st Floor
Susan Walker
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-8810
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APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED.

STREET ADDRESS:_ 12912 Park Drive

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision — Hughes Park Lake, Sub. # 1

Lot(s) 77 BlockA Outlot Division

I Jim Bennett as authorized agent for _ Fred Purcell

affirm that on 9/27 , 2010 , hereby apply for a hearing before the

Board of Adjustment for consideration to:

ERECT — ATTACH — COMPLETE — REMODEL - MAINTAIN ln{c)- Ve
., o fwest) o St
“A garage providing a side yard setback of 4.46 ft.: a swimming pool deck "providing side
vard sethaelssof O ft; a carport providing a front street setback of “10.3ft and a S1de vard
(QCLS-F}.& setback 0f3.9 ft: a wall (fence)height of 8ft. 6 : and providing a side vard of 4.9 Teet for

the residence. @Q%é%" ("b\-‘ 25+ '}
ina SF-2 district. : MQ&}”
(zoning district)

The Austin Electric Utility Department (Austin Energy) enforces electric easements and the setback
requirements set forth in the Austin Utility Code, Electric Criteria Manual and National Electric Safety Cade.
The Board of Adjustment considers variance to the Land Development Code, and a variance granted by the
Board of Adjustment does not waive the requirements enforced by Austin Energy. Please contact Christine
Esparza with Austin Energy at 322-6112 before filing your application with the Board of Adjustment if your
request is for a reduction in setbacks or height limits.

NOTE:  The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence supporting the
findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable Findings Staterments as part of
your application. Failure to do so may result in your application being rejected as incomplete. Please attach
any additienal support documents.




VARIANCE FINDINGS: 1 contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is
based on the following findings (see page 5 of application for explanation of findings):

REASONABLE USE:

1. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

The improvements are complete and in most cases the amount of variances are minimal

caused by the topography, terrain and the shape of the frontage of the lot.

HARDSHIP:
2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

The extreme topographic conditions of the site The site slopes approximately 70 f. from
the front of the lot to the rear. The sharp angle of the front property line. The sever drop
at the front property line and the relocation of the street

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

This site is developed and the flat surface portion of this lot is where the house is
constructed. The sireet was not relocated in the front of other lots in the area.

AREA CHARACTER:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

Due to the topography of the site the roof of the carport structure is almost non-visiable
from off the property, as is the garage and other encroachment Due to the courtyard walls
and walls on adjoining properties the minimal amount of variances the variances would
have little or no affect on the character of the area.

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The

Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with

respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes

findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:




2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
streets because:

-

3. The granting of this variance w111 not create a safety hazard or any other condmon
inconsistent Wwith the obj eetlves of this Ordinance because S -

‘ : _
4. The variance will run Wlth the use or uses to Wthh it pertalns and shaIl not run with
the site:because:

v

i

NOTE - The Board cannot grant a- variance that would provide ithe agplicant with a special
prwllege not en_;eyed by others snmllarly situated or potentially s1mxlarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE - 1 affirm that my statements contamed in the complete
apphcatmn are true and correct to the best of my knowledge andbelief, = ¢

, S:gn@__ M\A S Mai] Address UsHa* R_‘,_,,QE.;L » Q;’g"é £ |
Clty, State &le g\:m vhc 7@ 74% oy SRR

Printed .} (o E-cuw_\v}&"' * " Phone’ ZBZ~3699  Date 3!»2"‘92""?;

/p OWNERS CERTIFICATE — [ affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Si@e&q&_‘%\"g\ Mait Address /2 7/2 /D‘“ ’fx.' L) '
city, sweazip_ 115 He TX G TFd2
Printed H’C—C\ P\,w LQ\\ Phone 7’%“)'-"‘\9720 Date 3-’2%/ O?
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N BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS

‘P 22 sussecT TRACT CASE#: C15-2010-0134

LOCATION: 12912 PARK DR

L _ . ZONING BOUNDARY GRID: B33
MANAGER: SUSAN WALKER

This map has been produced by the Communications Technology Management Dept. on behalf of the
Pianning Development Review Dept. for the sole purpose of geographic reference. No warranty is made by
the City of Austin regarding specific accuracy or completeness.
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‘Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the
contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person
listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2010-0134 — 12912 Park Drive
Contact: Susan Walker, 512-974-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, December 13th, 2610
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If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:

City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 1st Floor
Susan Walker
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-8810




